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Anthony Serafini

From: Jeanette Spriggs
Sent: Tuesday, October 9, 2018 11:20 AM
To: Anthony Serafini
Cc: Joseph Hill; Jeanette Spriggs
Subject: FW: EMC Analysis 0240-EX-CN-2018; 0252-EX-CN-2018; 0255-EX-CN-2018,

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Tony, 
 
IB has completed its review of the above subject files. These are acceptable for grant. Please use the standard 
conditions. 
 
Thanks, 
Jeanette 
 

From: Jeanette Spriggs  
Sent: Monday, October 1, 2018 1:54 PM 
To: Leann Nguyen <Leann.Nguyen@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Joseph Hill <Joseph.Hill@fcc.gov>; Stephen Duall <Stephen.Duall@fcc.gov>; Jeanette Spriggs 
<Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov> 
Subject: FW: EMC Analysis 0240‐EX‐CN‐2018; 0252‐EX‐CN‐2018; 0255‐EX‐CN‐2018, 
 
Leann, 
 
IB has completed its review of the above subject files. These are acceptable for grant. Please use the standard 
conditions. 
 
Thanks, 
Jeanette 
 
 
 
 

From: Leann Nguyen <Leann.Nguyen@fcc.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 7:32 AM 
To: Jeanette Spriggs 
Cc: Joseph Hill; ELB-Coordination-Info 
Subject: FW: EMC Analysis 0240-EX-CN-2018; 0252-EX-CN-2018; 0255-EX-CN-2018, 
 
Hi  Jeanette, 
  
The attached file is a response for EMC that IB requested. 
  
Thanks, 
Leann 
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From: Mike Miller <mlmiller@sterksolutions.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 1:18 AM 
To: Anthony Serafini <Anthony.Serafini@fcc.gov>; Leann Nguyen <Leann.Nguyen@fcc.gov> 
Subject: EMC Analysis 0240‐EX‐CN‐2018; 0252‐EX‐CN‐2018; 0255‐EX‐CN‐2018, 
  

EMC Analysis has been requested by FCC OET for these 3 licenses, which comprise the Virginia 
Cubesat Constellation, or VCC.  These are requests 42461, 42745, and 43627. 
 
An analysis covering the FCC requests for EMC analysis on all 3 of these has been conducted.  We 
have completed coordination, and obtained concurrences of no interference, with NOAA, the National 
Radio Quiet Zone, and GHGSat Inc.  The analysis and the coordination are described in the attached 
report. 
 
Our license deadline for integration is close upon us - we ask that if there are no other concerns, the 
licenses be issued. 
 
Thank you for your consideration. 
 
Mike Miller 
415 385-3842 
   
 


